
STAFF ROSTER                         SOLANO COUNTY 
Department of Resource Management 

Planning Services Division 

675 Texas St., Suite 5500 

Fairfield, CA  94533-6341     

(707) 784-6765   (707) 784-4805 fax 

 

Name                                                  Title                                                          Phone # 

 

Administration 
 

Mike Yankovich      Planning Manager (707) 784-6765 
myankovich@solanocounty.com  
 
Kristine Letterman             Administrative Secretary   (707) 784-3175 
kletterman@solanocounty.com  
 
Diane Gilliland      Office Assistant III (707) 784-3176 
djgilliland@solanocounty.com  
 

Advanced Planning 
 

Mathew Walsh      Principal Planner (707) 784-6765 
mwalsh@solanocounty.com  
 
Narcisa Untal      Senior Planner (707) 784-3172 
nuntal@solanocounty.com  

 
Nedzlene Ferrario      Senior Planner    (707) 784-3170 
nnferrario@solanocounty.com  
 

Current Planning 

 
Jim Leland      Principal Planner (707) 784-3166 
JHLeland@solanocounty.com  
 
Karen Avery       Senior Planner (707) 784-3165 
Kmavery@solanocounty.com  

 
Eric Wilberg      Planning Technician (707) 784-3167 
EJWilberg@solanocounty.com  
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